
Motu Moana Green Bay Keas Term 4 2024 Programme    Tuesday 5.15pm-6.15pm         Thursday 5.15pm-6.15pm 

www.motumoanagreenbayscoutgroup.org ​ www.facebook.com/Motumoana         Email:  motumoanagreenbay@group.scouts.nz        BHB Hall -6 Kinross St, BHB    

Date Activity Location Notes 

Tues 7th October 
Thurs 9th October 

Games night BHB hall Older keas you are in charge 

Tues 14th October 
Thurs 16th October 

Outdoor cooking (damper) BHB Hall Learning about fire safety as well. Bring your listening ears and closed 
toe shoes. NO CROCS 

Tues 21st October 
Thurs 9th October 

Diwali light Disco and Ice Cream 
night  

BHB Hall Bring a small plate of food to share.  

Tues 28th October 
Thurs 30th October 

Confidence course Motu Moana Camp - Meet at 
the entrance at 200 Portage 
Road 

Parent help with supervision required 

Tues 4th November 
Thurs 6th November 

Vertical Skills Level 2 Badge  
 

Vertical Adventures 
5 Waikaukau Road, Glen Eden 

$19.50 ea You will be invoiced from the group after the event 

MONDAY 10th 
November 
5.45pm-6.45pm 

MoanaRua Zone Kea Campfire Motu Moana Camp 
140 Connaught Street, BHB 

All Keas that attend will receive the Campfire Badge 
There will be NO Keas on Tuesday or Thursday this week 

Tues 18th November 
Thurs 20th November 

Kea Sleepover Planning. 
Camping Skills Level 1 Badge 

BHB Hall  

Saturday 22nd 
November 5.00pm- 
Sunday 23rd 9.00am 

Kea sleep over TBC BHB Hall See Mahi Tahi invite. This will only go ahead if we have parent help  

Tues 25th November 
Thurs 27th November 

Christmas decorations and 
Cookies 

BHB Hall Possible making christmas cookies/ decorating the cookies 

Tues 2nd December 
Thurs 4th December 
6.30pm-8.00pm 

Adventure Week Traverse Ken Maunder Park- Binstead 
Road to Craigavon Park. End 
of Portage Road 

Join the Cubs and Scouts for a Coast to Coast Walk for the Adventure 
Week Traverse Badge. 
Have a small back pack with a drink and snack, wear good walking 
shoes 

Thurs 11th December 
6.00pm-8.00pm 

End of term Party and Awards 
Night 

BHB Hall  

Tuesday Leaders - Hannah Moffatt 02108397570 and Lauren Hall 0210301553 & Tom                                                                                                                
Thursday Leaders - Toni Moffatt 02102916079 , Maggie /Tyler/Amelia                  
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